



DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION

County Executive
Joseph T. Parisi

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way ♦ Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Phone: (608) 266-4018 ♦ Fax: (608) 267-1533

Commissioner / Director
Gerald J. Mandli

AUGUST 11, 2014

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS

RFB NO. 314018 - ADDENDUM NO. 2

2014 RESTORATION - CAPITOL SQUARE SOUTH PARKING RAMP

BIDS DUE: THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2014, 2:00 PM. DUE DATE AND TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB), and is hereby made a part of the RFB. Please attach this Addendum to the RFB.

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

1. Bid Form

Page BF-1 - Base Bid - Unit Pricing:

Change: "Additional concrete milling and repairs to be performed on topside of the southeast of the 7th floor.", to: "Concrete milling or hydro-demolition and repairs to be performed on topside of the southeast quadrant of the 7th floor."

Page BF-1 - Base Bid:

Change Item #1: "7250 sq.ft - hydrodemolition", to: "7250 sq.ft – hydro-demolition or milling"

2. Section 01 00 00

Page 2 - Item 1.2.A.; Change the following:

"Top 2½" of the topside of 7th floor south bay, shall be removed by hydro-demolition" to
"Top 2½" of the topside of 7th floor south bay, shall be removed by the contractors option of milling or hydro-demolition"

Page 2 – Item 1.2.D Add the following:

"The top level of the parking garage was constructed with a live load capacity of 50 pounds per square foot (psf) plus a 30 psf snow load capacity."

Page 4 - After item 1.7.L.; insert the following:

"M. Contractor shall provide means of dust reduction prior to removal of concrete."

Page 8 - After item 1.25.F.3.; insert the following

"G. Contractor is responsible for providing and maintaining temporary toilet facilities."

3. Section 01 15 10

Page 1 - Bid Item #1; change the following:

Addendum No. 2

RFB No. 314018

“Topside slab Hydro-demolition concrete removal and replacement” to “Topside slab milling or hydro-demolition concrete removal and replacement.”

Page 1 - Bid Item #1, #3, and #4; add the following:

“Place additional 1” of concrete cover above existing slab elevation.”

Page 1 - Bid Item #2; after the above sentence, insert the following:

“Epoxy coat all reinforcing steel.”

Page 1 - Bid Item #3; change the following:

“underneath top layer of steel not removed by hydro-demolition” to “underneath top layer of steel not removed by milling or hydro-demolition.”

4. Section 02 41 17

Section Title:

Change: “REMOVAL OF EXISITNG CONCETE AND SURFACE PREPERATION”
to: “REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE AND SURFACE PREPARATION”.

5. Section 03 21 13

Page 2 - After item 2.1.A.3.; insert the following:

“4. Epoxy coat all reinforcing steel.”

Page 4 – After Item 3.2.K.; insert the following:

“L. Coat the ends of the bars cut during fabrication with the epoxy coating used for repairs.”

6. Section 03 30 00

Page 1 - After item 1.2.D; insert the following:

“E. Place additional 1” of concrete cover above existing slab elevation on 7th floor restoration area.”

7. Sheet S-2.0

Modify current Sheet S-2.0 Legend as follows:

Change “Hydrodemolition Area” to “Hydro-demolition or Milling Area”.

8. Sheet D-4.0

Delete current Sheet D-4.0; replace with new Sheet D-4.0, issued with this Addendum.

9. Sheet D-4.1

Modify current Sheet D-4.1, Detail 6 as follows:

Change “TRENH DRAIN INSTALLATION” to “TRENCH DRAIN INSTALLATION”.

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179, carlson@countyofdane.com.

Sincerely,

Scott Carlson

Project Manager

Enclosures:

Sheet D-4.0

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Scott Carlson\314018 - 2014 Restoration Cap Sq So Ramp Construction\03 - Addendum\Add'm2\314018 Addendum 2.docx